Page 5-26 |
Specifications subject to change
CT224 12-Channel Temperature Alarm/Monitor
Overview
The C T224 consists of a 12-Channel tem perature m onitor/
over-tem perature alarm  and M incoSoft™  C T224 Softw are. It is
the next generation in tem perature m onitoring equipm ent
from  M inco designed to m eet the needs of electric m achinery

Supply power: 85 to 240 VAC @  50/60 Hz. or 110 to
250 VDC, 5 watts max.; or 18 to 36 VDC, 6 watts max.
Keyboard:4 membrane type keys with audible feedback.
Serial interface:RS485 or RS232 (Modbus protocol).
Power loss protection:Trip points and program parameters
stored in non-volatile memory. N ormal operation resumes
when power is restored.
Program m ing:Programmable from front panel or via RS485
or RS232 interface using Modbus protocol. PC software is
included for data logging, commissioning, and configuration.
Program settings may be password protected.
Firm ware fault protection:Watchdog resets microprocessor if
it fails to perform program sequence.
Enclosure:Steel case; N EMA 4 front panel.
Am bient tem perature rating:0 to 60°C (32 to 140°F).
Connections:Terminal blocks at rear accept wires to AWG 12.
Leadwire resistance com pensation:Up to 30 per leadwire
for RTDs with no effect on reading.
D im ensions:7.5 x 11.5 x 2”(191 x 292 x 51 mm).
Mounting:Panel mount enclosure. Cutout size of 6.8" x 10.6"
(173 x 269 mm).
W eight: 3.8 lbs. (1.72 kg.).
Approvals:UL 508, CSA C22.2 N o. 14-M91.
Accessories
AC102734: Communication package. Includes isolated RS232
to RS485 converter, power supply, cable, and adapter.
Specification and order options
CT224 Model number
A Power supply
A: 85-240 VAC @ 50/60 Hz / 110-250 VDC
B: 18-36 VDC
1 O utput
1: Relays
2: Logic (5 VDC)
A Interface
A: RS232
B: RS485
CT224A1A = Sample part number
Specify and order products at:
www.m inco.com /sensors_config
STOCKED PARTS
Model # Power Supply Output Interface Stock Part #
CT224
85 - 240 VAC (50/60Hz) /
110 - 250 VDC
Relays RS232 C T224A1A
CT224
85 - 240 VAC (50/60Hz) /
110 - 250 VDC
Relays RS485 C T224A1B
N ote: Available up to 10 pieces or contact M inco Custom er Service